OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 <b>0</b> 5)  Tab settings	102422229 ********************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas M. Moore	Name: Omniprobe, Inc.
Rocky D. Kruger	Internal Address:
Cheryl Hartfield	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	enger roy
3. Nature of conveyance:	T
Assignment Merger	(A)
	Street Address: 7738 Forest Lane, #428
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75203
05/23/01	OkyOko
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,420,722 B2
`	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:John A. Thomas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, Suite 2200	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address:	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75240-1518	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 1 7
John A. Thomas	April 7, 2003
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013949 FRAME: 0824

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

We, Thomas M. Moore, Rocky D. Kruger, and Cheryl Hartfield, having a correspondence address of 7738 Forest Lane, #428, Dallas, Texas 75230 ("Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Letters Patent titled METHOD FOR SAMPLE SEPARATION AND LIFT-OUT WITH ONE CUT, U. S. Pat. No. 6,420,722 B2, Issued on July 16, 2002 ("the Patent").

Omniprobe, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 7738 Forest Lane, #428, Dallas, Texas 75230, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and patent.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries;

For the same consideration, Assignors convey to Assignee all interest in damages for infringement of the Patents, or either of them, heretofore.

We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

EFFECTIVE this the 23rd day of May, 2001.

Thomas M. Moore

Rocky D. Kruger

Cheryl Hartfield

Assignment of Patent U.S. Pat. No. 6,420,722 B2

Page 1

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS
771 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 13th day of Leboury, 2003, by Thomas M. Moore.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

My Commission Expires 10/07/06

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 13th day of Lebruary, 2003, by Rocky D. Kruger.



NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

My Commission Expires 10/07/06

STATE OF TEXAS SCOUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of rebruary, 2003, by Cheryl Hartfield.

CHRISTINA MARIE FANTINI
Notary Public, State of Texas
Dallas County
My Comm. Expires 10-07-2006

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

My Commission Expires 10/07/06

Assignment of Patent U.S. Pat. No. 6,420,722 B2

RECORDED: 04/14/2003

Page 2